

OFFICE OF BUDGET

1509 West Seventh Street, Suite 402 Post Office Box 3278 Little Rock, Arkansas 72203-3278 Phone: (501) 682-1941

Fax: (501) 682-1086 www.arkansas.gov/dfa

June 3, 2022

Senator Jonathan Dismang, Co-Chair Representative Michelle Gray, Co-Chair Performance Evaluation & Expenditure Review Committee Arkansas Legislative Council State Capitol Building Little Rock, AR 72201

RE: FY 23 C.A.R.E.S. Appropriation Request(s)

Dear Co-Chairs:

Pursuant to Act 199 of 2022, Section 35, I am forwarding for appropriate action as required by law, the attached C.A.R.E.S. Appropriation Request(s) that have received my approval as Chief Fiscal Officer of the State.

Sincerely,

Larry W. Walther
Cabinet Secretary

LWW

Attachment(s)



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

1509 West Seventh Street, Suite 401 Post Office Box 3278 Little Rock, Arkansas 72203-3278 Phone: (501) 682-2242

Fax: (501) 682-1029 www.arkansas.gov/dfa

May 23, 2022

Secretary Larry W. Walther
Department of Finance and Administration
Office of Budget
1509 West 7th Street, Suite 401
Little Rock, AR 72203-3278

Dear Secretary Walther:

The Department of Finance and Administration Disbursing Officer is requesting a transfer from the CARES Act Holding appropriation in the amount of \$292,375. This transfer is necessary to move appropriation from the holding fund (MXX0111) to the CARES Act Treasury fund (FCOVDPH). This authority is needed to process payments to CTEH for fees associated with the grants management in relation to the Business Interruption Grant. CTEH is continuing to provide support related to requests from auditors and supporting documentation. This is a continuation of appropriation requested in Fiscal Year 2022 for the same purpose.

From:

Business Area 0620, Fund MXX0111, Fund Center Z67, Commitment Item 590:00:46

To:

Business Area 0620, Fund FCOVDPH, Fund Center Z72, Commitment Item 590:00:46

Please contact Melanie Hazeslip (501) 682-5229 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Alan McVey

Chief of Staff/CFO

cc: Melanie Hazeslip





JAMI COOK
SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

1 State Police Plaza Drive Little Rock, Arkansas 72209 Office: (501) 682-2260 Fax: (501) 682-1582 BA: 0960 Func. Area: SFTY FC: AJ5 Fund: FSPCAR2 CI: 590:00:46 Appr. Amount: \$103,249

BA: 9913 Func. Area: SFTY FC: Z82 Fund: FSPCAR1 CI: 590:00:46 Appr. Amount: \$57,101

May 6, 2022

Larry W. Walther, Secretary
Department of Finance and Administration
Office of the Secretary
1509 West 7th Street, Suite 402
Little Rock, AR 72201

Re: Arkansas Department of Public Safety

Request for Appropriation for Supplemental CARES Act Funding - \$160,350.

Dear Secretary Walther:

The Department of Public Safety requests the continuation of \$160,350 in appropriation to expend supplemental funding awarded by the Arkansas CARES Act Steering Committee under Section 35 of Act 199 of 2022.

The appropriation and funding will be used to update an existing Criminal Justice Information System-compliant online licensing system for the Division of Arkansas State Police, as well as enhancements to an existing application/workflow system for the Crime Victims Reparations Board to allow crime victims to apply for and track benefits online. These systems will incorporate automated enhancements to allow for improved efficiencies for the Department.

If there are any questions, please contact John Smith at 501-682-2749.

Business Area:	0960	9913
Functional Area:	SFTY	SFTY
Funds Center:	AJ5	Z82
Fund:	FSPCAR2	FSPCAR1
Commitment Item:	590:00:46	590:00:46
Appropriation Amount:	\$103,249	\$57,101

Sincerely

Jami L. Cook Secretary

Request in compliance with approved IT plan on file DFA IGS State Technology

lanning

Signature

Date